Highland Society of New Brunswick at Miramichi Highland Society Postgraduate Hutchinson Award

Value: \$6000

Date	
Name of applicant	
Date of Birth	
Home Address	
	Postal Code
Email	Telephone
Name of university who	ere undergraduate degree obtained
Name of university who	ere postgraduate study is to be completed
-	he Highland Society? Yes No r, or grandchild of a member in good standing? Yes
Member's	
	Postal Code
	rships
Date	
Signature	

Highland Society of New Brunswick at Miramichi Highland Society Postgraduate Hutchinson Award

Value: \$6000

Eligibility:

- 1. Must hold an undergraduate degree from a recognized university.
- 2. Be enrolled in a full-time postgraduate degree program at a recognized university in a master's or high degree.
- 3. Son, daughter, or grandchild of a member of the Highland Society of New Brunswick at Miramichi in good standing.
- 4. Submit a completed application by August 7, 2023 to the Highland Society of New Brunswick at Miramichi, Box 303 Miramichi, NB E1N 3A7

Applications must be accompanied by:

- 1. Letter of acceptance for postgraduate study from a recognized university.
- 2. Transcript of marks from the university where undergraduate degree was granted.
- 3. A letter stating: personal goals, financial need, involvement in community,

and future plans (approximately 250 words in length).

- 4. A completed application form
- 5. A personal interview may be required.

The successful applicant must submit a photo suitable for publication.

Before mailing your application, please be sure to 🗸 that you have included the following:

Letter of Acceptance or proof of enrollment for upcoming year

Official Transcript of Marks from your school, university, postsecondary education

Letter expressing personal goals, financial need, community involvement, and future plans.

Once checked, mail your completed application to:

Highland Society of New Brunswick at Miramichi P.O. Box 303 Miramichi, NB E1N 3A7